TO:
FROM:
DATE:
SUBJECT
Note:

1366

1367

1368

1369

1370

1371

1372

1373

1374

1375

1376

1377

1378

All Shift Leaders / Manpower Coordinators
Fred Reyna
6/11/2024
Transfers
All affected Group Leaders must ensure that transferred employees receive proper safety training. This training must
include, but is not limited to, hazard communications / safe job practices, lock out, confined space entry, fork truck
driver, man lifts, benzene and formaldehyde as appropriate for the Department they are entering. In addition,
medical surveillance is required for employees who are transferring to operations with the following criteria:
-HAZMAT team members
-Fork Truck / Crane Operators
Hearing protection is required. The noise level is above 85 decibels and the operator must receive an audiogram
within 6 months of the assignment.
Training records must be maintained as previously established. If there are any questions, contact the Safety Department.
Employees transferring to a different department must review the clothing and PPE requirements prior to transferring to the
new department. Compliance with the new departmental standards is expected on the first day of transfer.
Group Leaders of employees obtaining transfers must provide the Employee Relations Department with
secondary transfer information consisting of the operation, column #, line address and team #.

**Contingent upon successful completion of Team Leader Selection Process

PRIMARY FILLED BY FROM Operation
OPENING TO
Apprentice Toby Castillo 71TA-1 Replacement Operator (Weld Check)
James McManama 10/23/1995 1151-2
Apprentice Jeffrey Hale 11DC-3 Team Leader
J. Johnson 8/4/1997 1123-3
Retirement Michael White 11TB-2 Paint Mix Room
C. Culver 6/7/1995 3950-1
Retirement Christopher Freeman 27DB-2 Paint Mix Statellite
D. Behm 513111995 3950-1
Apprentice Amber Kidd 17EC-3 Front & Rear Door Weatherstrip
Stacy Emberlin 11/26/2012 1784-1
Apprentice Michaelle Jennings 17EA-1 Front & Rear Door Weatherstrip
Amanda Meier 8/4/2008 1784-1
Apprentice Nicholas Gray 17BB-2 Rear Seat Assist/Rear Center Seatbelt
Deanna Watson 3/25/2013 17521
Retirement Isaiah Bennett 17CA-1 Team Leader
Rodney Abbott 4/6/1999 17531
Transfer Fentri Harper 6810-3 B & C Pillar Belts Install
Cynthia Leek 5/9/2022 1720-2
Retirement Adam Kellogg 17GB-2 Top Pad Sub Assembly
Anthony Halsema 6/1/2020 1794-2
Retirement Michael Steinke 36FB-2 Squeak & Rattle Driver
Darrell Caldwell 3/17/1986 3640-1
Retirement William Robinson 36EA-1 Squeak & Rattle Driver
Ricky Brock 5/31/11985 3640-1
Retirement Andrew Menchaca 36EB-2 No Start Repair

Shift
Pref

Y1

Y-3



1379

1380

1381

1382

1383

1384

1385

1386

1387

1388

1389

1390

Donald Hall

Retirement
Edmundo Ramos

Retirement
Allen Seibel

Retirement
John Dunn, Jr.

Retirement
Lee Samudio

Retirement
James Arnold

Retirement
James Owens

Retirement
Wendell Triplett

Retirement
Theodore Edwards

Retirement
Robert Frye

Retirement
A. Smith

Apprentice
N. McQuitty

Apprentice
R. Boyle, Jr.

1/7/1985

Marcus Chambers
5/29/1995

Gary Nyborg
3/18/1985

Todd Wiley
4/25/1995

Terrie Broom
4/1/1985

Kenneth Lewis
11711985

William Chadwell
8/12/1991

Pulled due to
62 Rights

Herbert Riegert
1/7/11985

Stephen Lanier
9/27/1999

Angela Pearson
4/3/1995

Gregory Haynes
9/13/1999

Walter Gressem,
5/30/2000

3641-1

156NC-3
3641-1

36EB-2
3640-1

3850-3
36411

71CA-1
3640-1

36FA-1
3641-1

36EB-2

3640-1

3640-2

36EB-2
3641-2

71EC-3
5052-3

25CB-2
T1ZA-2

508B-2
71DB-2

117C-3
71DB-2

No Start Repair

Squeak & Rattle Driver

DVT Repair

Paint Spotter

Sheet Metal Repair

Replacement Operator

Replacement Operator

Team Leader

Attendant 2

Supplier Action Center (SAC)

End of Line Driver

DVT

Y-3



TO:
FROM:
DATE:
SUBJECT
Note:

0107

0108

0109

0110

0111

0112

All Shift Leaders / Manpower Coordinators

Fred Reyna
6/11/2024
Transfers

All affected Group Leaders must ensure that transferred employees receive proper safety training. This training must
include, but is not limited to, hazard communications / safe job practices, lock out, confined space entry, fork truck
driver, man lifts, benzene and formaldehyde as appropriate for the Department they are entering. In addition,
medical surveillance is required for employees who are transferring to operations with the following criteria:

-HAZMAT team members

-Fork Truck / Crane Operators

Hearing protection is required. The noise level is above 85 decibels and the operator must receive an audiogram

within 6 months of the assignment.

Training records must be maintained as previously established. If there are any questions, contact the Safety Department.
Employees transferring to a different department must review the clothing and PPE requirements prior to transferring to the
new department. Compliance with the new departmental standards is expected on the first day of transfer.

Group Leaders of employees obtaining transfers must provide the Employee Relations Department with

secondary transfer information consisting of the operation, column #, line address and team #.

Temporary One-Time

OPENING

Temporary One-Time

Temporary One-Time

Temporary One-Time

Temporary One-Time

Temporary One-Time

Temporary One-Time

*Contingent upon successful completion of Team Leader Selection Process

FILLED BY

Jennifer Kerl
5/14/2012

No Eligible Applicant

No Eligible Applicant

No Eligible Applicant

Terrence Clark

7/9/12008

Bret Nye
10/7/2019

FROM
TO

17CA-1
17701

17701

1770-2

1770-2

17AA-1
1770-3

27AC-3
1770-3

Operation

Composite/Badger Utility

Composite/Badger Utility

Composite/Badger Utility

Composite/Badger Utility

Composite/Badger Utility

Composite/Badger Utility



