TO:

All Shift Leaders / Manpower Coordinators

FROM: Fred Reyna DATE: SUBJECT Transfers

6/11/2024

Note:

All affected Group Leaders must ensure that transferred employees receive proper safety training. This training must include, but is not limited to, hazard communications / safe job practices, lock out, confined space entry, fork truck driver, man lifts, benzene and formaldehyde as appropriate for the Department they are entering. In addition, medical surveillance is required for employees who are transferring to operations with the following criteria:

Hearing protection is required. The noise level is above 85 decibels and the operator must receive an audiogram within 6 months of the assignment.

Training records must be maintained as previously established. If there are any questions, contact the Safety Department. Employees transferring to a different department must review the clothing and PPE requirements prior to transferring to the new department. Compliance with the new departmental standards is expected on the first day of transfer. Group Leaders of employees obtaining transfers must provide the Employee Relations Department with secondary transfer information consisting of the operation, column #, line address and team #.

**Contingent upon successful completion of Team Leader Selection Process

#	PRIMARY OPENING	FILLED BY	FROM TO	Operation	Shift Pref
1366	Apprentice James McManama	Toby Castillo 10/23/1995	71TA-1 1151-2	Replacement Operator (Weld Check)	Y-1
1367	Apprentice J. Johnson	Jeffrey Hale 8/4/1997	11DC-3 1123-3	Team Leader	N
1368	Retirement C. Culver	Michael White 6/7/1995	11TB-2 3950-1	Paint Mix Room	N
1369	Retirement D. Behm	Christopher Freeman 5/31/1995	27DB-2 3950-1	Paint Mix Statellite	N
1370	Apprentice Stacy Emberlin	Amber Kidd 11/26/2012	17EC-3 1784-1	Front & Rear Door Weatherstrip	
1371	Apprentice Amanda Meier	Michaelle Jennings 8/4/2008	17EA-1 1784-1	Front & Rear Door Weatherstrip	N
1372	Apprentice Deanna Watson	Nicholas Gray 3/25/2013	17BB-2 1752-1	Rear Seat Assist/Rear Center Seatbelt	N
1373	Retirement Rodney Abbott	Isaiah Bennett 4/6/1999	17CA-1 1753-1	Team Leader	N
1374	Transfer Cynthia Leek	Fentri Harper 5/9/2022	6810-3 1720-2	B & C Pillar Belts Install	Y-3
1375	Retirement Anthony Halsema	Adam Kellogg 6/1/2020	17GB-2 1794-2	Top Pad Sub Assembly	N
1376	Retirement Darrell Caldwell	Michael Steinke 3/17/1986	36FB-2 3640-1	Squeak & Rattle Driver	Y-3
1377	Retirement Ricky Brock	William Robinson 5/31/1985	36EA-1 3640-1	Squeak & Rattle Driver	N
1378	Retirement	Andrew Menchaca	36EB-2	No Start Repair	N

⁻HAZMAT team members

⁻Fork Truck / Crane Operators

	Donald Hall	1/7/1985	3641-1		
1379	Retirement Edmundo Ramos	Marcus Chambers	15NC-3	No Start Repair	Y-3
	Edmundo Kamos	5/29/1995	3641-1		
1380	Retirement	Gary Nyborg	36EB-2	Squeak & Rattle Driver	N
	Allen Seibel	3/18/1985	3640-1		
1381	Retirement	Todd Wiley	3850-3	DVT Repair	N
	John Dunn, Jr.	4/25/1995	3641-1	·	
1382	Retirement	Terrie Broom	71CA-1	Paint Spotter	N
	Lee Samudio	4/1/1985	3640-1	·	
1383	Retirement	Kenneth Lewis	36FA-1	Sheet Metal Repair	N
	James Arnold	1/7/1985	3641-1		
1384	Retirement	William Chadwell	36EB-2	Replacement Operator	N
	James Owens	8/12/1991	3640-1		
1385	Retirement	Pulled due to		Replacement Operator	
	Wendell Triplett	62 Rights	3640-2		
1386	Retirement	Herbert Riegert	36EB-2	Team Leader	N
	Theodore Edwards	1/7/1985	3641-2		
1387	Retirement	Stephen Lanier	71EC-3	Attendant 2	N
	Robert Frye	9/27/1999	5052-3		
1388	Retirement	Angela Pearson	25CB-2	Supplier Action Center (SAC)	N
	A. Smith	4/3/1995	71ZA-2		
1389	Apprentice	Gregory Haynes	50SB-2	End of Line Driver	N
	N. McQuitty	9/13/1999	71DB-2		
1390	Apprentice	Walter Gressem, II	11TC-3	DVT	N
	R. Boyle, Jr.	5/30/2000	71DB-2		

TO:

All Shift Leaders / Manpower Coordinators

FROM: DATE:

Fred Reyna 6/11/2024

SUBJECT Transfers

Note:

All affected Group Leaders must ensure that transferred employees receive proper safety training. This training must include, but is not limited to, hazard communications / safe job practices, lock out, confined space entry, fork truck driver, man lifts, benzene and formaldehyde as appropriate for the Department they are entering. In addition, medical surveillance is required for employees who are transferring to operations with the following criteria:

-HAZMAT team members

-Fork Truck / Crane Operators

Hearing protection is required. The noise level is above 85 decibels and the operator must receive an audiogram within 6 months of the assignment.

Training records must be maintained as previously established. If there are any questions, contact the Safety Department. Employees transferring to a different department must review the clothing and PPE requirements prior to transferring to the new department. Compliance with the new departmental standards is expected on the first day of transfer. Group Leaders of employees obtaining transfers must provide the Employee Relations Department with secondary transfer information consisting of the operation, column #, line address and team #.

**Contingent upon successful completion of Team Leader Selection Process

#	Temporary One-Time OPENING	FILLED BY	FROM TO	Operation
0107	Temporary One-Time	Jennifer Kerl 5/14/2012	17CA-1 1770-1	Composite/Badger Utility
0108	Temporary One-Time	No Eligible Applicant	1770-1	Composite/Badger Utility
0109	Temporary One-Time	No Eligible Applicant	1770-2	Composite/Badger Utility
0110	Temporary One-Time	No Eligible Applicant	1770-2	Composite/Badger Utility
0111	Temporary One-Time	Terrence Clark 7/9/2008	17AA-1 1770-3	Composite/Badger Utility
0112	Temporary One-Time	Bret Nye 10/7/2019	27AC-3 1770-3	Composite/Badger Utility